506735807 06/25/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6782623

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIG	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNME	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA					
		Name			Execution Date	
DANIEL THOMAS P	IORKOWSKI				07/23/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	HENKE	HENKEL IP & HOLDING GMBH				
Street Address:	HENKEI	HENKELSTRASSE 67				
City:	DUESSI	DUESSELDORF				
State/Country:	GERMA	GERMANY				
Postal Code:	40589	40589				
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Nu	mber			
Application Number: 169		6937103				
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:						
Correspondence wi using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	r, if provided; 4 n e: 2 5	t if that is unsuce 175-299-9116 amy.moore@henk HENKEL CORPOI 200 ELM STREET STAMFORD, CON	cessful, it will be s rel.com RATION - NNECTICUT 06902	sent via US i		
Correspondence wi using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	r, if provided; 4 ne: Η 2 5 Γ NUMBER:	t if that is unsuce 175-299-9116 175-299-9116 175-299-9116 18 18 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16	cessful, it will be s rel.com RATION - NNECTICUT 06902 BUS	sent via US i		
Correspondence will using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	r, if provided; 4 ne: Η 2 5 Γ NUMBER:	amy.moore@henk HENKEL CORPO 200 ELM STREET STAMFORD, CON 2019P00528 BOJUAN DE	cessful, it will be s rel.com RATION NNECTICUT 06902 BUS ENG	sent via US i		
Correspondence will using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE:	r, if provided; 4 ne: Η 2 5 Γ NUMBER:	if that is unsuce 75-299-9116 my.moore@henk ENKEL CORPO 200 ELM STREET STAMFORD, CON 2019P00528 BOJUAN DE /Bojuan Der	cessful, it will be s rel.com RATION - NNECTICUT 06902 BUS	sent via US i		
Correspondence will using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	r, if provided; 4 ne: + 2 5 F NUMBER: ER:	amy.moore@henk HENKEL CORPO 200 ELM STREET STAMFORD, CON 2019P00528 BOJUAN DE	cessful, it will be s rel.com RATION NNECTICUT 06902 BUS ENG	sent via US i		

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS:

Daniel Thomas Piorkowski, citizen of the United States, of 30 Trefoil Drive, Trumbull, CT 06611, United States (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), as part of and in the course of her/his employment with a Henkel legal entity, invented a certain invention entitled "Method For Producing A Washing Agent With Improved Optical And Rheological Properties" which was filed under Patent Application No. <u>16/937103</u> on <u>July 23, 2020</u> in the United States Patent & Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS:

Henkel IP & Holding GmbH having an address of Henkelstrasse 67, 40589 Duesseldorf, Germany (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), to the extent it has not already been done, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and in, to and under any patent(s) which may be granted on the invention in any country or from any patent(s) or intellectual property office(s) around the World.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, to the extent she/he has not already done so, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE her/his entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and to any patent application(s) for the invention filed in any patent(s) or intellectual property office(s) around the World including all priority rights related thereto and any patent(s) obtained therefrom, together with any and all continuation(s), divisional(s), renewal(s), substitute(s), reissue(s), revalidation(s), registration(s), certificate(s), petty patent(s), utility model(s), supplementary protection certificate(s), extension(s) or other patent application(s) or patent(s) that have been or may be granted on said invention; and the right to sue to collect money damages and seek injunctive relief to enforce any patent(s) or similar protection(s)

invention that is granted on the application(s). By so doing ASSIGNOR divests herself/himself of all such rights in the preceding sentence.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement.

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that upon the request of ASSIGNEE and with no further consideration but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR will: promptly provide to ASSIGNEE all facts and documents relating to said invention or said patent application that are known or accessible to ASSIGNOR; testify in any litigation or other proceeding relating to said invention or said patent application(s); and promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE any and all papers, instruments or affidavits which may be necessary or desirable to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce patent protection(s) for said invention or to vest title to said invention in ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that this Agreement is the entire agreement between ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE with respect to the transfer of rights in this invention and supersedes all prior or contemporaneous oral or written agreements in that regard.

ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNOR agree that if any provision of the Agreement is found by any Court, tribunal or administrative body of competent jurisdiction to be wholly or partly illegal, invalid, void, voidable, unenforceable or unreasonable it shall, to the extent of such illegality, invalidity, voidness, voidability, unenforceability or unreasonableness, be deemed severable and the remaining provisions of the Agreement and the remainder of such provision shall continue in full force and effect.

2

Executed and delivered by the ASSIGNOR:

this <u>23</u> day of <u>July</u>, 2020

Daniel Thomas Piorkowski NAME OF INVENTOR

Dan Pornashi

SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR